506379358 12/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6426114

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| MOHAMED FAROUK SALEM | 11/16/2020 |
| MICHAEL ROBERT SULLIVAN | 10/19/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INNOVATIVE CLIMATIC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 13835 N. TATUM BLVD #9-419 |
| City: | PHOENIX |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA |
| Postal Code: | 85032 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15852781 |
| Application Number: | 15949988 |
| Application Number: | 16190629 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)985-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)985-5900

Email: ipdocket@clarkhill.com **Correspondent Name: CLARK HILL PLC** Address Line 1: 130 E. RANDOLPH ST.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3900**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADAM J. FROMM SIGNATURE: /Adam J. Fromm/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/01/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed assignment 16190629#page1.tif source=Executed assignment 16190629#page2.tif source=Executed assignment 16190629#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054508 FRAME: 0942 506379358

source=Executed assignment 16190629#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054508 FRAME: 0943

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Mohamed Farouk Salem** of 5143 W. Menlo Ave., Fresno, CA 93722 and **Michael Robert Sullivan** of 22479 N. 77th Pl., Scottsdale, AZ 85255 ("Assignors"), are the owners of certain new and useful inventions for a "**Hat with Forced Air Cooling**", "**Adaptive Comfort Control System**", and "**Air Conditioning System and Method**" (collectively, the "Inventions"), for which United States Patent Application Number 15/852,781 was filed on December 22, 2017, 15/949,988 was filed on April 10, 2018, and 16/190,629 was filed on November 14, 2018, respectively, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (collectively, the "Applications").

WHEREAS, Innovative Climatic Technologies Corporation (a Nevada corporation) having a principal address of 13835 N. Tatum Blvd #9-419 Phoenix, AZ 85032 ("Assignee"), together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, the Applications, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be obtained for the Inventions, as herewith more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to Assignors by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to and unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, for within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, and in, to and under the Applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that Assignor may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted for the Inventions and improvements, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent issued thereto, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of the Letters Patents for the Invention may issue.

Additionally, Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves, their heirs, and their legal representatives, that Assignors will assist Assignee in the: (i) prosecution of the Applications; (ii) making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the Inventions; (iii) vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and Letters Patent; (iv) prosecution of any derivation proceeding which may arise involving the Inventions, or any application, or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and (v) execution and delivery to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Patent Assignment.

Patent Assignment, Including US Application Nos. 15/852,781, 15/949,988, and 16/190,629

PATENT REEL: 054508 FRAME: 0944

| PATENT ASSIGNMENT |
|--|
| Legal name of inventor/Assignor: Molyamed Farouk Salem |
| Inventor's signature: $\frac{1}{3}$ Date: $\frac{1}{5}$ Date: $\frac{1}{5}$ |
| STATE OF California |
| COUNTY OF Fresto) |
| This 16 day of Wovember, 2020, before me personally came the above named Mohowed Favouk Salem to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Patent Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| |
| Notary Public |
| (Notarial Seal) |
| MIRMAL DESWAL COMM. #2257326 z Notary Public - California 23 Fresha County Vy Comm. Expires Oct. 4, 2022 |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| Legal name of inventor/Assignor: Michael Robert Sullivan |
|--|
| Inventor's signature: Date: 10/19/20 |
| STATE OF Ars zono |
| COUNTY OF |
| This a day of October, 2020, before me personally came the above named Michael N Sullivan to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Patent Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| Notary Public |
| (Notarial Seal) Christopher Gentry Notary Public Coconino County, Arlzona My Comm. Expires 02-04-2022 |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| Legal name of Assignee: Innovative Climatic Technologies Corporation |
|--|
| Assignee's Representative Signature: Assignee's Representative Name: Richard D. Wilcox Assignee's Representative Title: Executive Chairman, |
| STATE OF Arizona) COUNTY OF Cogning) |
| This 19th day of October, 2020, before me personally came the above named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Patent Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| Notary Public |
| (Notarial Scal) Christopher Gentry Notary Public Coconino County, Arizona My Comm. Expires 02-04-2022 |

RECORDED: 12/01/2020